Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

County

For All Ages
Consumer
Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language 0
English 266
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$311,347

$1,194
$700
$1,065

$835
$378

$1,284,292

$7,200
$9,456
$18,000

$2,774
$3,032

$1,170

$398
$700
$1,065

$278
$378

$4,828

$2,400
$9,456
$18,000

$925
$3,032

24.2%

16.6%
7.4%
5.9%

30.1%
12.5%

Totals: 275

$315,519

$1,324,754

$1,147

$4,817

23.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange
County

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Language

Consumer
Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language)
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages

0
0
128
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$130,417

$1,164

$498,730

$6,660

$1,019

$582

$3,896

$3,330

26.1%

17.5%

Totals:

130

$131,581

$505,390

$1,012

$3,888

26.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange
County

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2016-2017
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Per Capita
Authorized

Services Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language 0
English 135
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$171,646

$30
$700
$1,065

$835
$378

$759,609

$540
$9,456
$18,000

$2,774
$3,032

$1,271

$30
$700
$1,065

$278
$378

$5,627 22.6%

$540 5.6%

$9,456 7.4%
$18,000
$925
$3,032

5.9%
30.1%
12.5%

Totals: 142

$174,654

$793,411

$1,230

$5,587 22.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange
County

For age 22 years and older

Language

Consumer
Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language)
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages

o

$9,284

$25,953

$3,095

$8,651

35.8%

Totals:
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$9,284

$25,953

$3,095

$8,651

35.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



