Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	Co	nsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	0					
Other Sign Language		0					
English		266	\$311,347	\$1,284,292	\$1,170	\$4,828	24.2%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		3	\$1,194	\$7,200	\$398	\$2,400	16.6%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		1	\$700	\$9,456	\$700	\$9,456	7.4%
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		1	\$1,065	\$18,000	\$1,065	\$18,000	5.9%
Vietnamese		3	\$835	\$2,774	\$278	\$925	30.1%
Korean		1	\$378	\$3,032	\$378	\$3,032	12.5%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
<u> </u>	Totals:	275	\$315,519	\$1,324,754	\$1,147	\$4,817	23.8%

Regional	Center	of	Orange
County			

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusing	Ve Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)	0					
Other Sign Language	0					
English	128	\$130,417	\$498,730	\$1,019	\$3,896	26.1%
Armenian	0					
Somali	0					
Swahili	0					
Nigerian	0					
Amharic	0					
Aramaic / Chaldean	0					
French	0					
Italian	0					
Portuguese	0					
Spanish	2	\$1,164	\$6,660	\$582	\$3,330	17.5%
Other Latin	0					
Cantonese Chinese	0					
Mandarin Chinese	0					
Japanese	0					
Vietnamese	0					
Korean	0					
Laotian	0					
Cambodian	0					
Other Asian	0					
Dutch	0					
German	0					
Hmong	0					
Thai	0					
Mien	0					
Other Germanic	0					
Hungarian	0					
Russian	0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	0					
Samoan	0					
Tagalog	0					
Guamanian	0					
Other Pacific Island	0					
Arabic	0					
Hebrew	0					
Farsi (Persian)	0					
Hindi (Northern India)	0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)	0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language	0					
Danish	0					
Norwegian	0					
Swedish	0					
Other Scandinavian	0					
All Other Languages	0					
	tals: 130	\$131,581	\$505,390	\$1,012	\$3,888	26.0%

Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Consumer			Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language		Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	0					
Other Sign Language		0					
English		135	\$171,646	\$759,609	\$1,271	\$5,627	22.6%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		1	\$30	\$540	\$30	\$540	5.6%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		1	\$700	\$9,456	\$700	\$9,456	7.4%
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		1	\$1,065	\$18,000	\$1,065	\$18,000	5.9%
Vietnamese		3	\$835	\$2,774	\$278	\$925	30.1%
Korean		1	\$378	\$3,032	\$378	\$3,032	12.5%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
An Other Languages	T .()		M474.051	#7 00 1 1 :	#4 000	#F F 6 7	00.001
	Totals:	142	\$174,654	\$793,411	\$1,230	\$5,587	22.0%

Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older

For age 22 years and older	Consumer	Tota	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language	Count	Expenditures		Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e) 0					
Other Sign Language	0					
English	3	\$9,284	4 \$25,953	\$3,095	\$8,651	35.8%
Armenian	0					
Somali	0					
Swahili	0					
Nigerian	0					
Amharic	0					
Aramaic / Chaldean	0					
French	0					
Italian	0					
Portuguese	0					
Spanish	0					
Other Latin	0					
Cantonese Chinese	0					
Mandarin Chinese	0					
Japanese	0					
Vietnamese	0					
Korean	0					
Laotian	0					
Cambodian	0					
Other Asian	0					
Dutch	0					
German	0					
	0					
Hmong Thai						
	0					
Mien	0					
Other Germanic	0					
Hungarian	0					
Russian	0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages						
Samoan	0					
Tagalog	0					
Guamanian	0					
Other Pacific Island	0					
Arabic	0					
Hebrew	0					
Farsi (Persian)	0					
Hindi (Northern India)	0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)	0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language	0					
Danish	0					
Norwegian	0					
Swedish	0					
Other Scandinavian	0					
All Other Languages	0					
	Totals: 3	\$9,284	4 \$25,953	\$3,095	\$8,651	35.8%